Phone (907) 279-0012

STATEWIDE CLASSIFIED

(Continued from page Ten) (Continued from page Ten) subcontractors. Each bidder intending to sublet part of the contract work shall make contact with potential minority enterprises subcontractors to affirmatively solicit their interest, capability, and prices, and shall document the results of such contacts. A bidder's failure to submit this certification or submitsion of a false certification shall render his bid nonresponsive."

Certification Form 25A320 will be included with the bidding documents.

Plans and specifications may be obtained by all who have a bona fide need for them for bidding purposes from the Chief of Engineering Services, P.O. Box 1467, Juneau, Alaska '9802, at a charge of \$10.00 (non-refundable) for each assembly. Checks or money orders should be made payable to: State of Alaska, Department of 'Transportation and Public Facilities. Plans may be examined at the Highway office of the Regional Department of Transportation and Public Facilities of the Regional Department of Transportation and Public Facilities of the Regional Department of Transportation and Public Facilities in Anchorage, Fairbanks, Valdez.

Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Publish 6/27; 7/04; 7/11.

LEGAL NOTICE

INVITATION FOR BIDS
STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND
PUBLIC FACILITIES
ISION OF HIGHWAY DESIGN
AND CONSTRUCTION

Sealed bids in single copy for furnishing all labor, materials and equipment, and performing all work, and performing all work, and performing all work of the performance of the perfor

This project will consist of seeding of backslopes, waste areas and materials sites at several locations.

All work shall be completed in 60 Calendar Days.

In accordance with requirements set forth by the "Federal Highway Ad-ministration", the following provis-ions are made a part of all advertis-ments for highway construction con-

ions are made a part of all advertisments for highway construction contracts:

"Blidders must submit certifications stating whether or not they intend to subcontract a portion of the work and, if so that they have taken affirmative action to seek out and consider minority business enterprises as potential subcontractors. Each bidder intending to sublet part of the contract work shall make contact with potential minority business enterprises subcontractors to affirmatively solicit their interest, capability, and prices, and shall document the results of such contacts. A bidder's failure to submit this certification or submission of a false certification shall render his bid nonresponsible."

Certification Form 25A320 will be

Certification Form 25A320 will be included with the bidding documents.

Plans and specifications may be ob-tained by all who have a bona fide need for them for bidding purposes from the Chief of Engineering Servic-es, P.O. Box 1467, Juneau, Alaska 9802, at a charge of \$10.00 (non-refundable) for each assembly. Checks or money orders should be made payable to: State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities. Plans may be ex-amined at the Highway office of the Regional Department of Transport-ation and Public Facilities offices in Anchorage, Fairbanks, Valdez.

Robert W. Ward Commissioner Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Publish 6/27; 7/04; 7/11

LEGAL NOTICE

INVITATION FOR BIDS
STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC
FACILITIES
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY DESIGN
AND CONSTRUCTION

Sealed bids in single copy for furn-ishing all labor, materials and equipishing all labor, materials and equip-ment, and performing all work on Project SOS-1(016), Plumely Road, described herein, will be received until 3:00 p.m. prevailing time, July 19, 1979 in the Division Dir-ector's office, Division of Highway Design and Construction, Island Center Building, Douglas, Alaska.

This project will consist of grading, drainage, asphalt surfacing of 1.27 miles of roadway and construction of a single span timber bridge near Palmer

Principal items of work consist of the following: All Required Construction Engineering by the Contractor; 9,000 tons of crushed aggreagate bass; 120,500 tons of hot asphalt pavement; 1,200 linear feet of 18 inch corrugated steel pipe and all required treated timber.

In accordance with requirements set forth by the "Federal Highway Administration", the following prov-isions are made a part of all adver-tisements for highway construction

"Bidders must submit certifications stating whether or not
they intend to subcontract a
portion of the work and, if so,
that they have taken affirmative
action to seek out and consider
minority business enterprises as
potential subcontractors. Each
bidder intending to sublet part
of the contract work shall make
contact with potential minority
business enterprises subcontractors to affirmatively solicit their
interest, capability, and prices,
and shall document the results
of such contacts. A bidder's
fallure to submit this certification
or submission of a false certification shall render his bid
non-responsive."

Certification Form 25A320 will be included with the bidding documents.

Plans and specifications may be obtained by all who have a bona fide need for them for bidding purposes from the Chief of Engineering Services, P.O. Box 1467, Jurieau, Alaska 99802, at a charge of \$10.00 (non-refundable) for each assembly. Checks or money orders should be made payable to: State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities. Plans may be examined at the Highway office of the Regional Department of Transportation and Public Facilities offices in Anchorage, Fairbanks, Valdez.

Robert W. Ward Commissioner Commissioner
Department of Transportation
and Public Facilities

Publish 6/27; 7/04; 7/11.

LEGAL NOTICE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Contestant,

Jerry L. Dose, Contestee

Enrollment Number: 11-550-59747

01
Region: Doyon Limited)
Village: At Large)
Docket Number: AL 77-248D |
Involving eligibility for enrollment under the Alaska Native Claims Sattlement Act, P.L. 92-203, as amended. (hereafter the Act)

mended. (hereafter the Act)
In accordance with Title 43, Code of Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K, the United States of America, acting by and through the Enrollment Coordinator, Alaska Native Enrollment Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior, brings this contest against the contesten amed above and alleges:

The contestant charges that the contesten was improperly enrolled and does not meet the requirements of eligibility under the provisions of Section 5 of the Act for the reason that the contestee died before December 18, 1971.

WHEREFORE, the contestant recontestant recont

ber 18, 1971.
WHEREFORE, the contestant re-quests that it be allowed to prove its allegations and prays the name of the contestee be stricken from the Alaska Native Roll prepared pursuant to Section 5 of the Act.

This complaint is filed in the Office of Hearings and Appeals, 4015 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22203, and any papers pertaining thereto shall be sent to such office for service on the contestant.

Unless contestee files an answer to the complaint in such office within 45 days after receipt of the complaint, the allegations of the complaint may be taken as admitted and the case will be decided without a hearing. Any answer should be filed in accordance with Title 43, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 4, Subpart 4.

Dated this 22nd day of May, 1979.

published: 6/6, 6/13, 6/20, 6/26, 7/4 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

/s/ Myron B. Igtanloc Enrollment Coordinator Alaska Native Enrollment Office Bureau of Indian Affairs Department of the Interior Anchorage, Alaska 99501

LEGAL NOTICE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Contestant,

Alice E. Noovook, Contestee.

Enrollment Number: 02-541-57010-01

Region: Arctic Slope Regional Corp.)

Village: At Large Docket Number: AL 77-260D

Involving eligibility for enrollment under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, P.L. 92-203, as a-mended. (hereafter the Act)

In accordance with Title 43, Code of Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K, the United States of America, acting by and through the Enrollment Coordinator, Alaska Native Enrollment Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior, brings this contest against the contestee named above and alleges:

med above and alleges:
The contestant charges that
the contestee, Alice E. Noovook, was improperly enrolled and does not meet the requirements of eligibility under
the provisions of Section 5 of
the Act for the reason that the
contestee died before December 18, 1971.
#FEFECOE the contestant

ber 18, 1971.
WHEREFORE, the contestant requests that it be allowed to prove its allegations and prays the name of the contestee be stricken from the Alaska Native Roll prepared pursuant to Section 5 of the Act.

This complaint is filed in the Office of Hearings and Appeals, 4015 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Viginia 22203, and any papers pertaining thereto shall be sent to such office for service on the contestant.

Unless contestee files an answer to the complaint in such office within 45 days after receipt of the complaint, the allegations of the complaint may be taken as admitted and the case will be decided without a hearing. Any answer should be filed in accordance with Title 43, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K.

Dated this 22nd day of May, 1979. published: 6/6, 6/13, 6/20, 6/26, 7/4

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA /s/ Myron B. Igtanloc Enrollment Coordinator Alaska Native Enrollment Office Bureau of Indian Affairs Department of the Interior Anchorage, Alaska 99501

LEGAL NOTICE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Contestant,

Enrollment Number: 02-541-59920

01)
Region: Arctic Slope Regional Corp.)
Village: At Large)
Docket Number: AL 77-264D)

Involving eligibility for enrollment under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, P.L. 92-203, as a-mended. (hereafter the Act)

In accordance with Title 43, Code of Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K, the United States of America, acting by and through the Enrollment Coordinator, Alaska Native Enrollment Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior, brings this contest against the contestee named above and alleges:

med above and alleges:
The contesten, Rebecca L.
Walter, was improperly enrolled and does not meet the requirements of eligibility under
the provisions of Section 5 of
the Act for the reason that the
contestee elied before December 18, 1971.

ber 18, 1971.
WHEREFORE, the contestant requests that it be allowed to prove its allegations and prays the name of the contestee be stricken from the Alaska Native Roll prepared pursuant to Section 5 of the Act.

This complaint is filed in the Office of Hearings and Appeals, 4015 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22203, and any papers pertaining thereto shall be sent to such office for service on the contestant.

Unless contestee files an answer to the complaint in such office within 45 days after receipt of the complaint, the allegations of the complaint may be taken as admitted and the case will be decided without a hearing. Any answer should be filed in accordance with Title 43, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K.

Dated this 22nd day of May, 1979.

published: 6/6, 6/13, 6/20, 6/26, 7/4

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

/s/ Myron B. Igtanloc Enrollment Coordinator Alaska Native Enrollment Office Bureau of Indian Affairs Department of the Interior Anchorage, Alaska 99501

LEGAL NOTICE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Contestant,

James Mascheena, Contestee.

Enrollment Number: 02-541-56980-

ol Region: Arctic Slope Regional Corp Village: At Large

Docket Number: AL 77-255D | Involving eligibility for enrollment under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, P.L. 92-203, as amended. (hereafter the Act)

In accordance with Title 43, Code of Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K, the United States of America, acting by and through the Enrollment Coordinator, Alaska Native Enrollment Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior, brings this contest against the contestee named above and alleges:

med above and alleges:
The contestant charges that
the contestee, James Maschand, was improperly enrolled
and does not meet the requirements of eligibility under the
provisions of Section 5 of the
Act for the reason that the
contestee died before December 18, 1971.

ber 18, 1971.
WHEREFORE, the contestant re-quests that it be allowed to prove its allegations and prays the name of the contestee be stricken from the Alaska Native Roll prepared pursuant to Section 5 of the Act.

This complaint is filed in the Office of Hearings and Appeals, 4015 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22203, and any papers pertaining thereto shall be sent to such office for service on the contestant.

Unless contestee files an answer to the complaint in such office within 45 days after receipt of the complaint, the allegations of the complaint may be taken as admitted and the case will be decided without a hearing. Any answer should be filed in accordance with Title 43, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K.

Dated this 22nd day of May, 1979. published: 6/6, 6/13, 6/20, 6/26, 7/4

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

/s/ Myron B. Igtanloc Enrollment Coordinator Alaska Native Enrollment Offlice Bureau of Indian Affairs Department of the Interior Anchorage, Alaska 99501

LEGAL NOTICE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. Contestant,

Enrollment Number: 11-550-56703

01 Region: Doyon Limited Village: At Large Docket Number: AL 77-254D

Involving eligibility for enrollment under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, P.L. 92-203, as a-mended. (hereafter the Act)

In accordance with Title 43, Code of Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K, the United States of America, acting by and through the Enrollment Coordinator, Alaska Native Enrollment Offlice, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior, brings this contest against the contestee named above and alleges:

med above and alleges:
The contestant charges that
the contestee, Ruth Lyons,
was improperly enrolled and
does not meet the requirements of eligibility under the
provisions of Section 5 of the
Act for the reason that the
contestee died before Decemher 18 1921. ber 18, 1971.

ber 18, 1971.
WHEREFORE, the contestant requests that it be allowed to prove its allegations and prays the name of the contestee be stricken from the Alaska Native Roll prepared pursuant to Section 5 of the Act.

This complaint is filed in the Office of Hearings and Appeals, 4015 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Vigina 22203, and any papers pertaining thereto shall be sent to such office for service on the contestant.

Unless contestee files an answer to the complaint in such office within 45 days after receipt of the complaint, the allegations of the complaint may be taken as admitted and the case will be decided without a hearing. Any answer should be filed in accordance with Title 43, Code of Federal regulations, Part 4, Subpart K.

Dated this 22nd day of May, 1979.

published: 6/6, 6/13, 6/20, 6/26, 7/4

LEGAL NOTICE

INVITATION FOR BIDS
STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC
FACILITIES
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

Sealed bids in single copy for furnishing all labor, materials and equipment, and performing all work on Project HHS-0935(3), Halibut Point Boulevard & Sawmill Creek Boulevard Intersection in Sitka, described herein, will be received until 3:00 p.m. prevailing time, July 12, 1979 in the Division Director's Office, Division of Highway Design and

Construction, Island Center Building, Douglas, Alaska.

This project will consist of grading, drainage, paving, installing traffic signal system and highway lighting system at one intersection

Principal items of work consist of the following: all required Engin-eering by the Contractor; 553 tons of hot asphalt pavement; 1,500 linear feet of curb and gutter; all required traffic signal system; all required highway lighting system and all required Construction Engineering by the Contractor.

All work shall be completed in 90 Calendar Days.

In accordance with requirements set forth by the "Federal Highway Administration", the following provi-sions are made a part of all advertise-ments for highway construction

"Bidders must submit certifications stating whether or not
they intend to subcontract a portion of the work and, if so, that
they have taken affirmative action
to seek out and consider minorilly business enlicities. Each bidder
intending to sublet part of the
contract work shall make contact
with potential minorities as obtentintending to sublet part of the
contract work shall make contact
with potential minorities of
suffirmatively solicit their interest,
capability, and prices, and shall
document the results of such
contacts. A bidder's failure to
submit this certification or submission of a false certification
shall render his bid nonrespon-

Certification Form 25A320 will be included with the bidding documents.

Plans and specifications may be obtained by all who have a bona fide need for them for bidding purposes from the Chief of Engineering Services, P.O. Box 1476, Juneau, Alaska 98802, at a charge of \$10.00 (non-refundable) for each assembly. Checks or money orders should be made payable to: State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities. Plans may be examined at the Highway office of the Regional Department of Transportation and Public Facilities of the Security of the Regional Department of Transportation and Public Facilities of Transportat

Robert W. Ward Commissioner Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

publish 6/20, 6/27, 7/4

LEGAL NOTICE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Contestant,

Mitchell John Ashcroft. Contestee

Enrollment Number: 11-550-60108

01 Region: Doyon Limited Village: At Large Docket Number: AL 77-241D

Involving eligibility for enrollment under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, P.L. 92-203, as a-mended. (hereafter the Act)

mended. (hereafter the Act)

In accordance with Title 43, Code of Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K, the United States of America, acting by and through the Enrollment Coordinator, Alaska Native Enrollment Offlice, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Interior, brings this contest against the contestee named above and alleges:

The contestant charges that the contestee, Mitchell J. Ash-croft, was improperly enrolled and does not meet the requirements of eligibility under the provisions of Section 5 of the Act for the reason that the contestee died before December 18, 1971.

WHEREFORE, the contestant requests that it be allowed to prove its allegations and prays the name of the Contestee be stricken from the Alaska Native Roll prepared pursuant to Section 5 of the Act.

This complaint is filed in the Office

This complaint is filed in the Office of Hearings and Appeals, 4015 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Viginia 22203, and any papers pertaining thereto shall be sent to such office for service on the contestant.

Unless contestee files an answer to the complaint in such office within 45 days after receipt of the complaint, the allegations of the complaint may be taken as admitted and the case will be decided without a hearing. Any answer should be filed in accordance with Title 43, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 4, Subpart K.

Dated this 22nd day of May, 1979.

published: 6/6, 6/13, 6/20, 6/26, 7/4 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

/s/ Myron B. Igtanloc Enrollment Coordinator Alaska Native Enrollment Office Bureau of Indian Affairs Department of the Interior Anchorage, Alaska 99501